
#070440 

Rev.5/2006 

FIRST EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR 
ADA COMPLEMENTARY PARATRANSIT SERVICE 

 
 

 THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this _____ day of __________, 
2007, by and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal 
corporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”), and MV TRANSPORTATION, INC. 
(hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”). 
 
 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an 
agreement for door-to-door ADA Complementary Paratransit Service for Regional 
Transit System (RTS) dated September 29, 2006*, and       
 
 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to continue the agreement 
through, September 30, 2008 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the 

agreement dated September 29, 2006* during the period of October 1, 
2007, through September 30, 2008, subject to the same terms and 
conditions.  

 
 2. This extension, when executed, together with the original contract, dated 

September 29, 2006* constitute the entire contract between the parties.  
 
 
WITNESS: MV TRANSPORTATION, INC. 
 
 
 
_______________________________ __________________________________ 
 
Title: __________________________ Title: _____________________________ 
 
 
WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE: 
 
 
_______________________________ __________________________________ 
 RUSS BLACKBURN, CITY MANAGER 
Title: __________________________ 
 
* Approved by the City Commission 


